753
SERIES
E
S
e
ri
e
s

Applicable Power Amplifiers
For stable performance,  it is recommended  that Yuken's  applicable  power amplifiers  be used (for details  see page 786).
Model Number Designation
Design Standards: None
90
Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
N. American Design Standard
...........
...............
-35
F:
Special
Seals
F-
Special Seals
for Phosphate
Ester Type
Fluid
(Omit if not
required)
3C2 3C40 3C2P
(Zero Lap)
ELDFG-01-   - 3C2
3C40
ELDFG-03-   - 3C2
3C40
ELDFG-01-   -3C2P
ELDFG-03-   -3C2P
Sub-plate
DSGM-01-3190
DSGM-01X-3190
DSGM-01Y-3190
DSGM-03-2190
DSGM-03X-2190
DSGM-03Y-2190
1/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
3/8 NPT
3/8 NPT
1/2 NPT
3/4 NPT
0.8 (1.8)
0.8 (1.8)
0.8 (1.8)
3.0 (6.6)
3.0 (6.6)
4.7 (10.4)
Piping
Size
Valve
Model
Numbers
Japanese Standard "JIS"
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
European Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
N. American Design Standard
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
Thread
Size
Approx.
MassThread
Size
Thread
Size
DSGM-01-3180
DSGM-01X-3180
1/8 BSP.F
1/4 BSP.F
DSGM-03-2180